Driving Directions. D030518 - ROUTE NAME - HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL, ST JOHN'S

COLLEGE. BERKLEY NORMAL MIDDLE SCHOOL. TAMAHERE MODEL COUNTRY SCHOOL
Driver:Don

Last updated:11/02/2026
oA
7:30|Commence Route at Airport Road - 50 meters from roundabout
Continue on Airport Road

Left into Raynes Road

Right into Lowe Road

STOP - Bus Shelter - Turn Bus around

Left into Raynes Road

Left into Airport Road (SH 21)

7:38|Right into Pencarrow Road (After bridge)

STOP # 47 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 95 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 239 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 250 Pencarrow Road (Before Te Awa Road on right)
Right into Te Awa Road

7:40|STOP Corner Te Awa Road & Blue Heron Place

U-Turn back onto Te Awa Road

Right into Pencarrow Road

7:48|Continue on Pencarrow Road

STOP by Markevin Lane

STOP # 387 Pencarrow Road

STOP Opposite # 422 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 511 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 525 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 557 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 635 Pencarrow Road

Continue on Pencarrow Road

Left into Tamahere Drive

STOP # 306 Tamahere Drive

STOP # 290 Tamahere Drive

STOP # 134 Tamahere Drive

At roundabout take 2nd exit toward Hamilton

Left into Devine Road

7:55(ARRIVE TAMAHERE MODEL COUNTRY SCHOOL
8:04|Depart Tamahere Model Country School

Left into Devine Road

Continue onto Newells Road




8:09

STOP Corner Birchwood & Alfred Main

Left into Alfred Main Drive

STOP Bus Stop before continuing onto Expressway

Continue on Cambridge Road

At roundabout take 2nd exit onto Morrinsville Road (SH 26)

Right into Berkley Avenue

8:20

ARRIVE BERKLEY NORMAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

Depart Berkley Normal Middle School

Left into Morrinsville Road (SH 26)

Right into Morris Road

Right into Masters Avenue

8:25

ARRIVE HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL

Depart Hillcrest High School

Continue on Masters Avenue

Left into Silverdale Road

Left into Carrington Avenue

Right into Vesty Avenue

Continue onto O'Donoghue Street

Left into Hillcrest Road

8:30

ARRIVE ST JOHN'S COLLEGE

Depart St John's College

Continue on Hillcrest Road

Right into Edinburgh Road

Right into Brocus Avenue

Right into Knighton Road

At roundabout take 1st exit onto Clyde Street

8:35

ARRIVE SACRED HEART GIRLS' COLLEGE, 52 Clyde Street - End Route

14:30

ARRIVE TAMAHERE MODEL COUNTRY SCHOOL

14:40

Depart Tamahere Model Country School COMMENCE ROUTE

Left into Devine Road

At roundabout take 1st exit onto Devine Road

Left into Wiremu Tamihana Drive Left into Airport Road

At roundabout take 2nd exit toward Matangi

At roundabout take 2nd exit onto Tauwhare Road

Left into Woodcock Road

STOP # 25 Woodcock Road

STOP # 124 Woodcock Road

Left onto Rosebanks Drive




STOP # 103 Rosebanks Drive

STOP # 127 Rosebanks Drive

STOP # 173 Rosebanks Drive

U-Turn at end of Cul-De-Sac

STOP # 116 Rosebanks Drive

STOP # 80 Rosebanks Drive (Near Acacia Grove)

Left into Woodcock Road

Continue on Woodcock Road

14:55

U-Turn Corner Woodcock & Windmill Road

STOP # 42 Woodcock Road

Right into Tauwhare Road

At roundabout take 2nd exit onto Airport Road

At roundabout take 1st Exit onto Tamahere Drive

STOP # 290 Tamahere Drive

Continue on Tamahere Drive

Right onto Pencarrow Road

Left into Te Awa Road

STOP Corner Te Awa Road & Blue Heron Place

U-Turn back onto Te Awa Road

Leftt into Pencarrow Road

15:05

STOP Intersection Pencarrow Road & Markevin Lane

STOP # 557 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 516 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 160 Pencarrow Road

Left into Airport Road (If no drop off in Ossie James Drive - Turn right onto Raynes Road)

Right into Ossie James Drive (Loop Road)

STOP Ossie James Drive

Left onto Airport Road

Left onto Raynes Road

Right onto Lowe Road

15:20

STOP - Bus Shelter - Turn Bus around

Left onto Raynes Road

Left onto Airport Road

At roundabout take 1st exit onto Expressway

Take 1st off ramp to Hamilton / Cambridge Road

At roundabout take 2nd exit onto Morrinsville Road (SH 23)

Left into Morris Road

Right into Masters Avenue

15:35

ARRIVE HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL

Depart Hillcrest High School




Continue on Masters Avenue

Left into Silverdale Road

Left into Carrington Ave

Left into Masters Ave

Right into Morris Road

Left into Morrinsville Road

Right into Berkley Avenue

15:40

ARRIVE BERKLEY NORMAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

Depart Berkley Normal Middle School

Left into Morrinsville Road (SH 26)

At roundabout take 1st exit onto Cambridge Road

Continue onto Expressway

Take 1st off ramp towards Bollard Road

Left onto Bollard Road

STOP at Bus Stop

At roundabout take 1st exit onto Alfred Main Drive

Left onto Birchwood Lane

STOP Just around the Corner

STOP on Corner Brichwood & Vitners Lane

STOP Opposite Kirriemuir Close

Left into Devine Road

15:50

ARRIVE TAMAHERE MODEL COUNTRY SCHOOL

Depart Tamahere Model Country School

Left into Devine Road

Left into Wiremu Tamihana Drive

Right onto Airport Road

STOP # 576 Airport Road (Blue Sign)

STOP # 388 Airport Road

15:55

STOP # 333 Airport Road

Continue to roundabout on Airport Road

At roundabout take 4th exit back onto Airport Road

16:00

STOP 50 meters on left (Parent in car)

Continue on Airport Road

Left into Raynes Road

Right onto Lowe Road

16:10

STOP - Bus Shelter - Turn Bus around

Left onto Raynes Road

Left onto Airport Road

Right into Pencarrow Road

STOP # 95 Pencarrow Road




STOP # 239 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 250 Pencarrow Road ( Before Te Awa Road)

STOP # 410 Pencarrow Road

STOP Opposite# 442 Pencarrow Road

STOP Intersection Pencarrow Road & Markevin Lane

STOP # 525 Pencarrow Road

STOP # 557 Pencarrow Road

16:30

STOP # 635 Pencarrow Road

Continue on Pencarrow Road

Left into Tamahere Drive

STOP # 306 Tamahere Drive

STOP # 290 Tamahere Drive

16:40

STOP # 134 Tamahere Drive - End Route




